3）Total investment income includes investment income, interest income, gains/(losses) arising from change in fair value, rental income from
investment properties, interest expenses on securities sold under agreements to repurchase, interest expense on capital replenishment bonds,
taxes and surcharges applicable to investment business and impairment losses on financial assets, etc.

(Unit: RMB million)

For 6 months ended 30 June 2024 2023 Changes (%)

Insurance revenue 93,076 89,320 4.2
Insurance service expenses (88,119) (85,583) 3.0
Net income/(losses) from reinsurance contracts held 1） (234) (84) 178.6
Underwriting finance losses and others 2） (2,011) (1,815) 10.8
Underwriting profit 2,712 1,838 47.6

Underwriting combined ratio(%) 97.1 97.9 (0.8pt)
Total investment income 3） 3,742 3,323 12.6
Net of other income and expenses (423) (77) 449.4
Pre-tax profit 6,031 5,084 18.6
Income tax (1,239) (1,043) 18.8
Net profit 4,792 4,041 18.6

24

Appendix 3: Sensitivity Analysis
The sensitivity results of the value of in-force business (VIF) and the new business value (NBV) of CPIC

Life after cost of required capital held as at 30 June 2024

Note: The analysis of each scenario only adjusts assumptions of relevant cash flows and risk discount rates, with other
assumptions staying the same.

VIF Half-year NBV

Base 252,251 9,037

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 242,767 8,575

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 262,561 9,539

Investment return “+50 basis points” 306,694 11,537

Investment return “-50 basis points” 198,167 6,529

Mortality “+10%” 250,799 8,939

Mortality “-10%” 253,702 9,136

Morbidity “+10%” 243,916 8,894

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 254,218 8,896

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 250,201 9,192

Expenses “+10%” 248,712 8,635

(Unit: RMB million)

25

Appendix 4: Honours & Awards
u CPIC maintained the ranking of 5th place among the World's 100 Most Valuable Insurance Brands in

2024 released by Brand Finance.
u CPIC ranked 59th on the List of 2024 Brand Value of Chinese Listed Companies released by the National

Business Daily.
u CPIC P/C’s Tan Pu Hui won the 2024 Jinnuo · Financial Product Publicity Award by China Banking and

Insurance News.
u CPIC Life’s Xin Xiang Ban 3.0, a whole-life product, and its Xin Fu Nian Nian, an annuity product,

respectively won the Life Insurance Product of the Year Award, and Annuity Product of the Year Award at